THE INCORPORATED SOCIETY OF PLANTERS



(PERGABONGAN PERSATUAN PELADANG) (Registration No. 191901000023 (275-T)

NORTH JOHORE/PAHANG TENGGARA BRANCH

13 January 2025

To: All Members, ISP, North Johore/Pahang Tenggara Branch

NOTICE OF NORTH JOHORE/PAHANG TENGGARA AGM 2025 AND TALKS.

Notice is hereby given that the ISP North Johore/Pahang Tenggara Branch Annual General Meeting ("AGM") will be holding its Annual General Meeting as follows:

Date : 15 February 2025 - Saturday

Time : 8.00 a.m.

Venue : S.T. Rhodes Club, Johore Labis Estate, Cha'ah, Johor Darul Tak'zim

AGENDA

1) Welcome Address and Report by Branch Chairman

- 2) Confirmation of Minutes of last AGM on 20 April 2024 (attached)
- 3) Matters arising.
- 4) Income & Expenditure Statement as at 31st December 2024 (attached)
- 5) Election of Branch Office Bearers for the term 2025 2027
 - a) Branch Chairman
 - b) Branch Vice Chairman
 - c) 5 Branch Committee Members
 - * Those entitled to vote must be members in benefit.
- 6) Address by newly elected Branch Chairman
- 7) Branch Activities for the year
- 8) Any Other Matter

PROGRAMME

8.00 a.m. - 9.00 a.m. : Registration 9.00 a.m. - 11.30 a.m. : AGM 11.30 a.m. - 11.45 a.m. : Break

11.45 a.m. - 12.15 p.m. : Talk on "Kingoya – Harvesters Best Friend to boost productivity"

Speaker: Mr. Gopi Nath Nair (Managing Director, Kingoya Enterprise Sdn

Bhd)

12.15 p.m. - 12.45 p.m. : Talk on "Game changer in saving labour cost and innovation on soil PH stabilizer"

by Encik Nor Azam Omar (Chief Commercial Officer, ICP Agro Solutions Sdn Bhd)

12.45 p.m. - 1.00 p.m. : Q & A 1.00 p.m. onwards : Lunch

2.00 p.m. onwards : Branch Games of Golf, Table Tennis and Darts

4.30 p.m. onwards : High Tea and price presentation to winners of Golf, Table Tennis and Darts games

There will be a demo of Boom spraying machine, P & D spraying machine and Crawler spraying machine by Leaf Plantation (M) Sdn Bhd on AGM Day. (Person In-Charge: Mr. Gopi)

Please complete the attached reply slip and forward to Branch Chairman on or before 8 February 2025.

The Branch AGM is for members in benefit only. Defaulters will not be allowed. Members attending the AGM will be given a Technical book as a door gift

Thank you for your kind support.

Yours faithfully,

LOH KONG PENG AISP

Branch Secretary

ISP North Johore/Pahang Tenggara Branch

Distribution:

Chairman, ISP

Vice Chairman, ISP

Chief Executive, ISP

Branch Chairman, North Johore/Pahang Tenggara Branch All ISP North Johore/Pahang Tenggara Branch Members

REPLY SLIP

(On or before 8 February 2025)

Branch Chairman
ISP North Johore/Pahang Tenggara
NO. 152-G, 1st Floor, Jalan Sia Her Yam,
85000 Segamat,
Johor Darul Tak'zim

Tel: 012 -6516669/07-9316488/018-2233686

Email: admin@spoc.com.my
Email: knwee1948@gmail.com

NOTICE OF NJ/PT ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2025 & TALKS

I will/will not be able to attend Annual General Meeting/Talk on **15 February 2025 (Saturday)** at 8.00 a.m.at **S.T. Rhodes Club, Johore Labis Estate, Cha'ah, Johor Darul Tak'zim.**

(*Delete as appropriate)			
Name	:		
ISP Membership No	:		
Estate/Organisation Address	:		
Tel & Fax No	:		
Email	:		
Please take note that the Branch AGM is for members in benefit only . Defaulters will not be allowed. Your prompt reply by email, WhatsApp on or before 8.2.2025 is appreciated.			
No. of person for Breakfast of	& lunch Adults	Children	
I wish to participate in follow	w games on AGM Day	1) Golf. Handcap	
		2) Table Tennis (Double)	
		3) Dafts	
Date		Signature	